POLICE AND FIREMEN'S RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF NEW JERSEY
March 13, 2023
ORDER OF BUSINESS

Notice of this meeting has been provided through the annual notice of the schedule of regular

meetings of the Board filed with and prominently posted in the offices of the Secretary of State. The
2023 annual meeting schedule was mailed to the Secretary of State, Star Ledger and the Trenton Times
on December 12, 2022.

DISCLOSURE OF THE OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT

(A) When necessary, the Board shall adopt Resolution A to go into closed session to consider
individuals’ disability applications, which states:

In accordance with the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-13, be it resolved
that the Board of Trustees go into closed session for purposes of discussing matters pertaining to
disability retirement which involves material involving personal medical and health records, data,
reports and recommendations relating to specific individuals, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:4-12(3). Those
matters are confidential unless expressly waived by the individual involved.

The actions taken during closed session relating to a disability retirement are anticipated to become
available to the public immediately at the conclusion of the meeting and will be posted on the Division
of Pensions and Benefits’ website within a reasonable time; however, personal information pertaining
to an individual shall be redacted from the minutes of such meeting and shall remain confidential until
after such time as the Board determines that the need of confidentiality no longer exists under state
and federal law, including the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996 (HIPAA),
and the matters discussed can be disclosed.

(B) When necessary, the Board shall adopt Resolution B to go into executive session to
request/receive attorney-client advice from legal counsel, which states:

In accordance with the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-13, be it resolved
that the Board of Trustees go into closed session to discuss matters falling within the attorney client
privilege, and/or matters in which litigation is pending or anticipated, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:4-12(7).

The minutes of such meeting shall remain confidential until after such time as the Board determines
that the need of confidentiality no longer exists and the matters discussed can be disclosed and the
Board waives the attorney-client privilege.

OPEN SESSION

Called to Order: 10:04 AM Adjourned: 1:13 PM

Roll Call: Ed Donnelly, Matthew Lubin, Ray Heck, James Kompany, Tim Colacci, Susan

Jacobucci (via telecom), Ed Oatman (via telecom, left at 12:47), John Megariotis (via
telecom, left at 11:41, back at 11:57), John Glidden, Marc Morgan and Stephen
Trowbridge

Absent: None

Also Present: Nels Lauritzen, Board Counsel; Lisa Pointer, Board Secretary; Gregory Petzold,

Executive Director; Mark Schafer; Chris DiGregorio; Susan Barrett; Maria Rushinski-
Hanley; Stefannie Koneski; Jared Umstead; Juliana DeAngelis, Esq.; Susan J.
Wilkerson, Esq; Jonathan Scarpa (Segel); Trooper Krebs; Trooper Whitted,;
Christopher Gray, Esq.; Craig Gumpel, Esq.; John Feeley, Esq.; Steven Hunter, Esq.;
Matthew Madsen, Esq.; Tim Smith, Esq.; Peter Andreyev, Luke Sciallo (NJSPBA);




Ken Hawkins, Robert Gries, Kenneth Buck (NJFOP); Lori Buckelew, Andrew LaFevre
(NJLM); Richard Johnson; Valerie Johnson; Gary Dempster; John Kelly; John Murray;
Crystal Murray; Ronald Zimmerman; Ramona Carter; Joseph Heintz; John DeVito;
Carrieann DeVito; William Legates; Tom Willis; John Williams; Michael Fattal; David
Flood; Jose Martinez; James Denman; Ray Kern; Roger Vogel; Marianne Hopkins;
Martin Mandell; Dennis Valle; Thellie Emna, Carmen LaBruno
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OPEN SESSION

Minutes

Minutes from the meeting of February 13, 2023
Approved (Trustees Morgan and Megariotis abstained.)

Executive Session Minutes from the meeting of February 13, 2023
Approved (Trustees Morgan and Megariotis abstained.)

OPEN SESSION

Miscellaneous Issues

B-2

B-3

B-4+

Executive Director Report
Noted

CFO/Acting CIO Report - Noted
a.) PFRSNJ Bills for March 13, 2023 - Approved

Legal Report
Noted

Actuary Memo - Year End Reporting - Noted

a.) Actuary Valuation and Review as of July 1, 2022 - Noted
b.) GASB Statements as of June 30, 2022 - Noted

c.) GASB 67 & 68 Resolution - Approved

OPEN SESSION

Retirement and Death Lists

C-1

Active and Retired Death Lists
Approved
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C-2 Retirement List
Approved (Trustee Heck recused on Jeffrey Leary, John Graham, Cisco Hernandez, and
Nashyrah Day; Trustee Kompany recused on Michael Devlin; Trustee Oatman recused on
Shirley Martinez and Steven Mykyta.)

CLOSED SESSION

Ordinary Disability

Member's Name: Employer: Effective Option: Decision:
Date:
D-1 Maldonado, Everett Department of Corr. 6/1/2022 Approved

(Trustee Heck recused.)

D-2 Monthly OD Grid Loiacona, Jack; Bergen County;
effective 12/22; Price, Eric J.;
Atlantic County; effective 05/22;
Sunarno, Yuda W.; Passaic County;
effective, 06/22 Approved
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CLOSED SESSION

Accidental Disability

Effective Accident
Member's Name & No.: Employer: Date: Date: Decision:
E-1 Daniels, Benjamin New Jersey State 5/1/2022 6/23/2021 Denied Accidental, Granted
Prison Ordinary or offer Special retirement
(Trustee Heck recused.)
E-2 Fattal, Michael Millburn Township 12/1/2022 2/16/2021 Approved
E-3 Martinez, Jose MidState Correctional 3/1/2022 9/29/2020 Approved
Facility (Trustee Heck recused.)
E-4 Coghan, Thomas Middlesex County 711/2022 3/11/2021 Approved with 18 month re-eval
E-5 Davis, Daniel Pleasantville City 7/1/2022 12/24/2020 Approved
E-6  Grieco, Joseph Tenafly Borough 9/1/2022 2/16/2020 Denied Accidental, Granted Ordinary
E-7 Putkowski, Jillian Keansburg Borough 1/1/2023 1/6/2022 Approved
E-8  Aliotta, John Paterson City 1/1/2023 9/11/2001 Chapter 157, World Trade Center
Approved
E-9 Johnson, Richard Keansburg Borough 1/1/2023 1/6/2022 Approved
E-10 Murray, John Keansburg Borough 1/1/2023 1/6/2022 Approved
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Effective Accident
Member's Name & No.: Employer: Date: Date: Decision:
E-11 Valle, Dennis Keansburg Borough 1/1/2023 1/6/2022 Approved
E-12 Rodriguez, Roberto Camden County 1/1/2021 12/29/2020 Denied Accidental, Granted Ordinary
Board of Chosen
Freeholders
E-13 Patterson, Brian Vernon Township Request to file for Accidental
Disability retirement benefits
Approved request to file
E-14 Baldassano, Daniel Woodbridge Township 12/1/2022 1/29/2021 Approved with a 18 month re-eval
E-15 Carter, Ramona Mercer County 711/2022 1/16/2021 Approved with a 18 month re-eval
E-16 DeVito, John Bloomfield Township 9/1/2022 1/12/2021 Approved
E-17 McDermott, Michael Ridgewood Village 2/1/2023 12/24/2021 Approved with a 18 month re-eval
12/26/2021
E-18 Schierer, Thomas Lavallette Borough 1.) Request to file for Accidental
Disability retirement benefits -
Denied

2.) Hearing Request - Approved

OPEN SESSION

Retirement Issues

F-1 Conti, Christopher Corrections-Adult Diag. & Treatment - 1.) Honorable Service - Partial
Forfeiture; forfeit 5 percent of salary only
2.) Service Retirement - Approved
(Vote: 8:2; Trustees Colacci and Morgan: Nae. Trustee Heck recused.) (Audit Department,
Retirement Bureau, Health Benefits Department)
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F-2+

Denman, James Scotch Plains Township - 1.) Honorable Service - Forfeit of one year of
service and salary[]
2.) Deferred Retirement - Approved

(Retirement Bureau, Heath Benefits Department, Audit Department)

OPEN SESSION

Hearing Decision

G-1

G-2

Dona, Sergio Camden County Board fo Chosen Freeholders - Appellate Division Decisions
The Court affirmed the Board's decision denying Accidental Disability retirement benefits

Noted

Foran, Thomas Department of Correction - Initial Decision The ALJ affirmed the Board's
decision denying Accidental Disability retirement benefits

Adopted the ALJ's decision.

OPEN SESSION

Hearing Request

H-1

H-2

H-3+

H-4+

Marotti, Ralph Belleville Township - Appeals the denial to file for Chapter 157, WTC benefits
1.) Reconsideration - Denied
2.) Hearing Request - Approved

Carbone, Michael Morris County - Appeals the denial of Accidental Disability retirement
benefits

Approved

Vogel, Roger Juvenile Justice Commission/Medium Security Facility - Appeals the denial of
Accidental Disability retirement benefits

Approved

Giaccone, Robert Cranbury Township - Appeals the denial of Accidental Disability
retirement benefits

1.) Reconsideration - Denied

2.) Hearing Request - Approved

OPEN SESSION

Active Membership Issues
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J-1+

J-2+

J-3

J-4+

J-5+

Purchase Grid - Drummond, David; Abrams, Sean; Muller, Christian; Pietro, Cupo;
Gonzalez, Ernesto; Cuenca, Andre; Olszewski, Joseph; Stuhl, Steven; Leibrand, Shawn;
Debellis, Michael; Reese, Victoria; Murray, Matthew; Zimmerman, Ronald; Stewart, Dawn;
Cuenca, Melanie; Goodman, Mark; Sulton, Lashonda; Cordova, Hansel; Gregory, Tracy;
Grandizio, Patrick; Baird, Joseph; Zeller, Susan; Williams, Robert; Robbins, Amanda;
Williams, John; Lepore, Anthony; Sudol, Stanley

Approved (Vote: 8:2; Trustees Morgan and Megariotis: Nae.) (Purchase Section)

Kern, Raymond Pennsauken Township - Request to Purchase Service Credit
Approved (Vote: 8:2; Trustees Morgan and Megariotis: Nae.) (Purchase Section)

LoPiccolo, Thomas Bergen County - Request to Purchase Service Credit
Approved (Vote: 8:2; Trustees Morgan and Megariotis: Nae.) (Purchase Section)

Heintz, Joseph Collingswood Borough - Request to Purchase Service Credit
Denied (Purchase Section)

Clermont, Bruce New Jersey State Prison - Request to Purchase Service Credit
Approved (Vote: 9:1; Trustee Megariotis: Nae.) (Purchase Section)

OPEN SESSION

Informational Issues

L-1

L-3

L-4

L-5

Appellate Division Decisions Robert Suy Ho Go vs PERS
Noted

Appellate Division Decisions Lorraine M. Harwelik vs TPAF
Noted

Wire Transfers Non-Contributory Group Insurance Policy #14800 Benefit Claims for the
month of December 2022

Noted

Appellate Division Decisions John Caldwell vs PERS
Noted

Trial Balance as of October 31, 2022
Noted

Common Pension Fund E as of January 31, 2023
Noted

"+" Indicates personal appearance
"=" Indicates items not mailed
The next meeting of the Board will be held on April 10, 2023
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NAME DATE ERI-CAT YRS-MOS ALLOWANCE CHAP TYPE EMPLOYER or Fire
BROWNE, STEFAN G 4/1/2023 MAX 22-01 $4,733.52 52 SERVICE  STATE PAROLE BOARD P
CALDERIN, CARLOS M, JR 2/1/2023 MAX 24-10 $6,792.16 52 SERVICE  ENGLEWOOD CITY P
COOPER, BELINDA L 4/1/2023 MAX 21-02 $5,093.74 52 SERVICE  MONMOUTH COUNTY/HALL OF RECORDS P
DAY, NASHYRAH S 3/1/2023 MAX 20-03 $4,215.58 52 SERVICE  SOUTH WOODS PRISON-DEPT. OF COR P
HALPIN, MICHAEL K 3/1/2023 MAX 20-08 $4,116.46 52 SERVICE  BROOKDALE COMMUNITY COLLEGE P
HOGAN, CHARLES T, JR 4/1/2023 MAX 21-00 $6,988.00 52 SERVICE DUMONT BOROUGH P
HORTON, MICHAEL K 5/1/2023 MAX 20-00 $4,132.95 52 SERVICE  EDNA MAHAN CORR FAC FOR WOMEN P
KELLY, RYAN T 4/1/2023 MAX 20-01 $5,118.33 52 SERVICE ~ WASHINGTON TWP (GLOUCESTER) P
LAKARDIS, ISIDOROS M 3/1/2023 MAX 24-10 $4,154.53 428 SERVICE  EDNA MAHAN CORR FAC FOR WOMEN P
LEARY, JEFFREY C 3/1/2023 MAX 24-11 $4,056.30 428 SERVICE ~ CORRECTIONS-ADULT DIAG. & TREAT P
MARSICANO, JOHN WILLIAM 6/1/2023 MAX 42-03 $6,958.69 SERVICE  MIDDLESEX COUNTY P
NAGA, AHMED S 3/1/2023 MAX 20-01 $7,514.67 52 SERVICE ~ LONG HILL TOWNSHIP P
ODEN, GABRIELE M 3/1/2023 MAX 20-00 $5,048.15 52 SERVICE  MONMOUTH COUNTY/HALL OF RECORDS P
PETERSON, JEFFREY J 4/1/2023 MAX 22-01 $4,953.27 52 SERVICE ~ MILLBURN TOWNSHIP F
ROSADO, ANTONIO, JR 6/1/2023 MAX 21-01 $3,742.33 428 SERVICE ~ ESSEX COUNTY P
STEFFENS, SHAD A 5/1/2023 MAX 20-00 $4,139.33 52 SERVICE ~ SUSSEX COUNTY P
TOTH, THOMAS M 4/1/2023 MAX 40-07 $10,234.10 SERVICE  LINDEN CITY P
VIERA, RAYMOND 4/1/2023 MAX 20-01 $4,467.50 52 SERVICE ~ PASSAIC COUNTY P
ANDRIJANOFF, NICHOLAS 8/1/2034 MAX 16-11 $1,898.41 428 DEFERRED CUMBERLAND COUNTY P
BERNARD, ELLIOTTJ 9/1/2041 MAX 12-04 $2,379.09 428 DEFERRED FANWOOD BOROUGH P
CONDURSO, ANTHONY F, JR 12/1/2043 MAX 10-02 $2,333.29 428 DEFERRED MONTVILLE TOWNSHIP P
COTTRELL, ROBERT C 6/1/2039 MAX 12-09 $1,850.74 428 DEFERRED SUSSEX COUNTY P
DICK, WILLIAM HENRY, lIl 12/1/2028 MAX 11-04 $1,746.20 428 DEFERRED GREENWICH TOWNSHIP (GLOUCESTER) P
LAMB, JASON C 2/1/2035 MAX 11-01 $2,218.65 428 DEFERRED WALL TOWNSHIP P
MACKEN, KEVIN J 3/1/2040 MAX 10-02 $1,608.03 428 DEFERRED ESSEX COUNTY P
MANDATO, JASON A 10/1/2036 MAX 14-03 $2,777.61 428 DEFERRED PLAINSBORO TOWNSHIP P
MARTINEZ, SHIRLEY | 3/1/2027 MAX 16-03 $2,883.18 428 DEFERRED UNION COUNTY P
MCGRAIL, DENNIS P 11/1/2044 MAX 10-10 $1,732.37 428 DEFERRED WASHINGTON TWP (GLOUCESTER) P
PATEL, BIREN B 1/1/2037 MAX 10-11 $1,245.37 428 DEFERRED MORRIS COUNTY P
PEDRAZA, ANA M 4/1/2026 MAX 18-07 $4,006.81 428 DEFERRED PASSAIC CITY P
PFEIFER, DAVID J 8/1/2038 MAX 15-10 $1,862.60 428 DEFERRED MEDFORD LAKES BOROUGH P
SADUK, ZACHARY P 12/1/2044 MAX 10-01 $1,073.60 428 DEFERRED AVALON BOROUGH P
VANSCOTEN, AMY M 2/1/2037 MAX 10-03 $924.36 428 DEFERRED HUNTERDON COUNTY P
ALICEA, JOSE 7/1/2023 MAX 26-00 $6,841.39 SPECIAL  WEST NEW YORK TOWN P
ALICEA, LUIS A, JR 5/1/2023 MAX 25-03 $5,393.50 SPECIAL  GARDEN ST RECP & YOUTH CORR CTR P
ANDERSON, ALFORD, IlI 2/1/2023 MAX 27-09 $8,637.67 SPECIAL  RUTHERFORD BOROUGH P
ANDERSON, FREDERICK S, JR 5/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $8,260.66 SPECIAL  LACEY TOWNSHIP P
AVELLANET, EDUARDO 6/1/2023 MAX 25-06 $7,347.00 SPECIAL  SALEM COUNTY P
BARBOSA, ANTONIO C 4/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $7,128.35 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
BATRES, MAX 8/1/2023 MAX 25-06 $8,343.39 SPECIAL  WEST NEW YORK TOWN P
BEVERLY, GENE 6/1/2023 MAX 32-01 $5,382.53 SPECIAL  ESSEX COUNTY P
BIEL, DANIEL A 6/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $6,676.67 SPECIAL  CARTERET BOROUGH F
BOSLAND, GREG 5/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $9,360.00 SPECIAL  LINCOLN PARK BOROUGH P
BRIGATI, SALVATORE 1/1/2023 MAX 27-00 $9,851.23 SPECIAL ~ PATERSON CITY F
BRUNET, GLENN J 5/1/2023 MAX 34-09 $11,845.86 SPECIAL  ROCHELLE PARK TOWNSHIP P
BURGOS, KEVIN 2/1/2023 MAX 30-05 $10,743.57 SPECIAL  PASSAIC CITY F
CACERES, GLISETTE 2/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $7,108.28 SPECIAL  PASSAIC CITY P
CALDWELL, SEAN 5/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $5,631.21 SPECIAL  HUDSON COUNTY P
CALLAN, CHRISTOPHER 5/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $9,484.57 SPECIAL  CHERRY HILL FIRE DIST 13 F
CAMACHO, LUIS G 4/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $6,832.87 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
CARABALLO, ARMANDO 3/1/2023 MAX 27-06 $6,589.57 SPECIAL  HOBOKEN CITY P
CARTER, ROSA HAYDEE 4/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $7,398.88 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
COLBERT, LAWEE, JR 4/1/2023 MAX 30-06 $8,186.73 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
COLON, LIZM 4/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $6,161.46 SPECIAL  STATE PAROLE BOARD P
COSLOP, CESARE VIRGIL, IV 4/1/2023 MAX 25-10 $7,625.79 SPECIAL  DEPT OF CORRECTIONS P
COSTELLO, JAMES 5/1/2023 MAX 26-02 $9,475.93 SPECIAL  BERGEN COUNTY P
CRIPPS, WILLIAM JOSEPH 6/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $6,036.47 SPECIAL  WILDWOOD CITY F
CRISTOBAL, LAURENCE 2/1/2023 MAX 25-06 $8,008.13 SPECIAL  PASSAIC CITY P
CUETO, JOSEPH 4/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $6,692.73 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
DALESSIO, PHILIP EDWARD 4/1/2023 MAX 25-07 $8,421.76 SPECIAL  FLORHAM PARK BOROUGH P
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DE MEO, ANTHONY 6/1/2023 MAX 35-07 $8,202.13 SPECIAL  ESSEX COUNTY P
DEVLIN, MICHAEL PATRICK 6/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $6,883.50 SPECIAL  KENILWORTH BOROUGH P
DOHERTY, LAWRENCE M, JR 5/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $5,458.47 SPECIAL  SUSSEX COUNTY P
EHRENBERG, DOUGLAS H 3/1/2023 MAX 33-09 $13,697.36 SPECIAL  PARAMUS BOROUGH P
EMEL, DEREK E 6/1/2023 MAX 25-06 $7,246.77 SPECIAL  SALEM COUNTY P
FERRUGIARO, NICHOLAS 6/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $6,805.97 SPECIAL  WEST LONG BRANCH BOROUGH P
FIENCO, ERICA 4/1/2023 MAX 25-03 $5,724.38 SPECIAL  HUDSON COUNTY P
FLEISCHMAN, ROBERT B 5/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $7,046.25 SPECIAL  RAHWAY CITY F
GASIOROWSKI, MATTHEW 2/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $8,811.17 SPECIAL  HUDSON COUNTY P
GIALANELLA, CHRISTOPHER G 4/1/2023 MAX 26-00 $8,329.20 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
GONZALEZ, LUIS A, JR 7/1/2023 MAX 32-02 $7,270.66 SPECIAL  WEST NEW YORK TOWN P
GONZALEZ, MARIO JUAN 7/1/2023 MAX 25-04 $7,008.08 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
GRADY, BRIAN L 3/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $6,975.92 SPECIAL  MANTUA TOWNSHIP P
GRAHAM, JOHN 5/1/2023 MAX 25-11 $5,448.61 SPECIAL  GARDEN ST RECP & YOUTH CORR CTR P
HAGERTY, JAMES L 5/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $6,050.20 SPECIAL  MANTUA TOWNSHIP P
HERNANDEZ, CISCO 5/1/2023 MAX 25-05 $5,407.28 SPECIAL  GARDEN ST RECP & YOUTH CORR CTR P
HOLLIS-VALDES, HEATHER 6/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $8,210.80 SPECIAL  LONG BRANCH CITY P
HOPKINS, KEITH LEROY 7/1/2023 MAX 25-04 $7,022.51 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
HOURIHAN, JEREMIAH 5/1/2023 MAX 25-04 $8,965.90 SPECIAL  MATAWAN BOROUGH P
HUGHES, MICHAEL THOMAS, JR 4/1/2023 MAX 31-09 $10,129.70 SPECIAL  EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP P
JACQUES, PATRICK COLIN 7/1/2023 MAX 26-00 $9,168.06 SPECIAL  TOMS RIVER TOWNSHIP P
JENSEN, ARTHUR WILLIAM 6/1/2023 MAX 28-00 $10,121.12 SPECIAL  RIDGEFIELD PARK VILLAGE P
JOHNSON, GEORGE W, IV 6/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $6,528.60 SPECIAL  BOONTON TOWN P
JONES, JAMES J 4/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $6,153.58 SPECIAL  STATE PAROLE BOARD P
JONES, ROBERTT, JR 4/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $7,745.61 SPECIAL  EWING TOWNSHIP P
KING, DWAYNE ANTHONY 9/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $4,864.81 SPECIAL  ESSEX COUNTY P
KNIGHT, ALAN 4/1/2023 MAX 26-02 $6,946.60 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
KORGER, JEFFREY A 5/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $5,698.11 SPECIAL  FRANKLIN BOROUGH P
KUCHARSKI, MICHAEL T 9/1/2023 MAX 26-06 $8,444.17 SPECIAL  SOUTH RIVER BOROUGH P
KUZMA, SCOTT 4/1/2023 MAX 32-03 $13,186.60 SPECIAL  WOODBRIDGE TOWNSHIP P
LAGROTERIA, SAMUEL 4/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $6,161.46 SPECIAL  STATE PAROLE BOARD P
LANGAN, EDWARD S 8/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $6,800.76 SPECIAL  WEST NEW YORK TOWN P
LANNON, JEFFREY MICHAEL 5/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $6,356.27 SPECIAL  HUMAN SERVICE POLICE P
LARA, JOHNNY 4/1/2023 MAX 25-02 $8,380.31 SPECIAL  WEST NEW YORK TOWN P
LARA, MAXIMO 5/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $7,407.84 SPECIAL  UNION CITY P
LEACH, CHRISTOPHER H 4/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $6,170.45 SPECIAL  PITMAN BOROUGH P
LEMAY, CHRISTOPHER 6/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $8,217.30 SPECIAL  HALEDON BOROUGH P
LIMA, ANTHONY LOUIS 4/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $7,398.88 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
LOMONICO, NEIL 4/1/2023 MAX 26-03 $6,814.59 SPECIAL  WILLIAM PATERSON UNIV OF NJ P
MAGGI, JOUN T 4/1/2023 MAX 28-10 $10,326.59 SPECIAL  BERGENFIELD BOROUGH P
MARINO, MICHAEL ANTHONY 3/1/2023 MAX 30-01 $9,694.00 SPECIAL  ENGLEWOOD CITY F
MARTIN, GREGORY J 4/1/2023 MAX 27-04 $10,543.04 SPECIAL  ENGLEWOOD CITY P
MCFADDEN, DANA 5/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $5,379.73 SPECIAL  CORRECT-BAYSIDE STATE PRISON P
MCGEE, KEITH J 5/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $6,283.32 SPECIAL  NORTH WILDWOOD CITY P
MCGILL, STEVEN J 3/1/2023 MAX 35-02 $13,308.86 SPECIAL  JERSEY CITY FIRE DEPT. F
MENDEZ, LUIS 4/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $8,213.51 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
MESSIER, JAMES J, JR 4/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $6,241.00 SPECIAL  GARDEN ST RECP & YOUTH CORR CTR P
METZGER, MICHAEL 5/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $5,458.47 SPECIAL  SUSSEX COUNTY P
MIDDLESTEADT, EDGAR 6/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $5,380.97 SPECIAL  JUV.JUS.COMM./NJ TRAIN SC P
MILLER, STANLEY B 5/1/2023 MAX 25-06 $5,414.17 SPECIAL  NORTHERN STATE PRISON P
MONTALVO, ANDY 6/1/2023 MAX 30-02 $8,684.90 SPECIAL  PERTH AMBOY CITY P
MORTON, ERIK 5/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $6,938.96 SPECIAL  PENNSAUKEN TOWNSHIP P
MOTT, GEORGE R 5/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $7,484.38 SPECIAL  ATLANTIC CITY F
MURPHY, VALERIE D 4/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $6,832.87 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
MYKYTKA, STEVEN D 5/1/2023 MAX 38-10 $6,505.10 SPECIAL  UNION COUNTY P
NELSON, MICHAEL JOHN 6/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $6,114.55 SPECIAL ~ CHERRY HILL FIRE DIST 13 F
NUNN, JASON A 6/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $10,932.13 SPECIAL  SADDLE RIVER BOROUGH P
ODEN, MATTHEW M 4/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $6,676.03 SPECIAL  MONMOUTH COUNTY/HALL OF RECORDS P
ORTIZ, DIANE 2/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $8,016.23 SPECIAL  PASSAIC CITY P
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ORTIZ, ROBERTO E 5/1/2023 MAX 25-09 $5,434.83 SPECIAL  GARDEN ST RECP & YOUTH CORR CTR P
PATTERSON, BRIAN D 10/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $6,796.93 SPECIAL  VERNON TOWNSHIP P
PATTERSON, PATRICK W 6/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $6,114.55 SPECIAL  CHERRY HILL FIRE DIST 13 F
PEACE, REGINALD L 4/1/2023 MAX 25-02 $6,183.00 SPECIAL  PLAINFIELD CITY F
PEREZ, JESUS, JR 4/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $7,127.48 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
PETROSINO, JOHN 4/1/2023 MAX 27-07 $9,075.08 SPECIAL  HOBOKEN CITY P
PICCININNO, MICHAEL A 5/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $7,982.21 SPECIAL  NUTLEY TOWNSHIP F
PIMENTEL, MANUEL 4/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $6,832.87 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
PULLEN, WALTER B 4/1/2023 MAX 25-02 $8,190.44 SPECIAL DIV OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE P
QUINN, JOSEPH, IlI 4/1/2023 MAX 25-10 $6,447.71 SPECIAL  HANOVER TOWNSHIP P
RECK, FREDERICK J 4/1/2023 MAX 30-08 $12,033.23 SPECIAL  MARLBORO TOWNSHIP P
RIOS, EDDIE J 4/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $7,398.88 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
ROBBINS, DANIEL GLENN 6/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $5,380.97 SPECIAL  CORRECT-BAYSIDE STATE PRISON P
ROBITAILLE, GERALD 4/1/2023 MAX 25-09 $5,898.20 SPECIAL  VOORHEES TOWNSHIP F
RONGIONE, CYNTHIA 5/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $5,595.62 SPECIAL  ATLANTIC CITY P
ROSADO, JEANNETTE 5/1/2023 MAX 26-06 $5,496.83 SPECIAL  CORRECT-BAYSIDE STATE PRISON P
SADUK, ANTHONY JOSEPH 5/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $5,685.74 SPECIAL  CORRECT-BAYSIDE STATE PRISON P
SANCHEZ, ANGEL 4/1/2023 MAX 25-03 $7,631.20 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
SAVAGE, HERMAN C 4/1/2023 MAX 29-03 $11,420.01 SPECIAL  ENGLEWOOD CITY P
SCARRILLO, ROBERT J, JR 4/1/2023 MAX 27-08 $5,548.20 SPECIAL  ESSEX COUNTY P
SCHLOSSER, CLIFFORD J 4/1/2023 MAX 25-07 $8,616.98 SPECIAL  RAHWAY CITY F
SCHULTZ, KENNETH J 5/1/2023 MAX 29-00 $9,317.07 SPECIAL  PISCATAWAY TOWNSHIP P
SEGUINOT, LUIS A 4/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $6,832.87 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
SIRACUSA, VINCENT 4/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $8,324.36 SPECIAL  UPPER SADDLE RIVER BORO P
SMITH, CRYSTAL E 3/1/2023 MAX 25-03 $5,312.66 SPECIAL  SOUTH WOODS PRISON-DEPT. OF COR P
SMITH, JAMES MICHAEL, Il 5/1/2023 MAX 26-00 $8,991.39 SPECIAL  LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP (MERCER) P
SMITH, KEVIN 7/1/2023 MAX 29-00 $9,904.37 SPECIAL  RIVERDALE BOROUGH P
SMITH, SILAS, JR 4/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $6,832.87 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
SMITH, TERRANCE L 4/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $5,349.66 SPECIAL  SOUTH WOODS PRISON-DEPT. OF COR P
SMITH, WILLIAM V, SR 4/1/2023 MAX 25-03 $5,370.23 SPECIAL  SOUTH WOODS PRISON-DEPT. OF COR P
STAFFORD, ROYCE BARRY 3/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $7,073.51 SPECIAL  BOONTON TOWN P
TAINTOR, GLENN 6/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $5,380.97 SPECIAL  JUV.JUS.COMM./NJ TRAIN SC P
TOMASETTO, CHRISTOPHER 3/1/2023 MAX 25-06 $7,958.25 SPECIAL  MONROE TOWNSHIP (GLOUCESTER) P
TORRES, EDGAR 5/1/2023 MAX 27-00 $9,068.00 SPECIAL  PASSAIC COUNTY P
VANDEVENTER, GLEN 3/1/2023 MAX 25-06 $7,071.15 SPECIAL  UNION TOWNSHIP (UNION) F
VARGAS, EDGARDO 4/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $6,707.04 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
VAZQUEZ, DANIEL 5/1/2023 MAX 25-02 $5,386.61 SPECIAL  SOUTH WOODS PRISON-DEPT. OF COR P
VEGA, SARITA 6/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $6,280.07 SPECIAL  ESSEX COUNTY P
VELEZ, CELSO M 4/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $8,213.51 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
WALTERS, KENNETH 4/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $5,970.59 SPECIAL  TRENTON CITY F
WARREN, GREGORY E 4/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $6,161.46 SPECIAL  STATE PAROLE BOARD P
WHITEHILL, KIMBERLY A 6/1/2023 MAX 25-05 $7,292.20 SPECIAL  MANALAPAN TOWNSHIP P
YANKO, MICHAEL E 5/1/2023 MAX 28-01 $6,817.66 SPECIAL  SUSSEX COUNTY P
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